TOWN OF CLAYTON Resolution 2023-009

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE TOWN OF CLAYTON FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the Town of Clayton has adopted a fees and fines schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Clayton has determined that updates to the fees and fines schedule should be completed; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Clayton will review and recommend further changes to the fees and fines schedule as necessary.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Clayton Board amend the fees schedule as attached and all fees currently included in the Town Municipal Code shall follow such schedule effective December 7, 2023.

This resolution was adopted by the Town of Clayton Board of Supervisors on the 6th day of December, 2023.

TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF CLAYTON, WISCONSIN	
By: Russell Geise, Town Chair	ATTEST:Kelsey Faust-Kubale, Clerk